

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION (L) NO.14506 OF 2025**

Abhijit Hospital & Anr.

... Petitioners.

V/s.

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. Atul Damle, Senior Advocate, a/w Mr. Chirag Dave and Adv. Shubham Kalbere, i/by Legasis Partners for the Petitioners.

Ms. S.V. Tondwalkar, i/by Adv. Komal Punjabi for Respondent Nos.1 and 2-BMC.

Mr. Sudhanshu Daware, Sub. Engg. (Main.), P/North Ward, present.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 9th May 2025.

PC:-

- 1) We direct the Respondent No.2 to file a detailed Reply to the Petition. This be done on or before 10th June, 2025.
- 2) Stand over to 11th June, 2025.
- 3) Till the returnable date, ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (b).

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**