

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 14506 OF 2025

Abhijit Hospital & Anr. ... Petitioners

Vs.

Municipal Corporation of Gr. Mumbai through
Municipal Commissioner & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Chirag Dave a/w Shubham Kalbere i/b Legasis Partners for Petitioners.
Ms. K. H. Mastakar i/b Ms. Smita Tondwalkar & Ms. Komal Punjabi for BMC.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.

DATE: 31 JULY 2025

P.C.

1. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. We are informed that the pleadings are completed.
3. Stand over to **12 August 2025 (HOB)**.
4. Ad-interim order, if any passed earlier, shall continue to operate till the adjourned date of hearing.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)