

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3769 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 26615 OF 2025

Abhijit Hospital & Anr.

... Petitioners

Versus

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Chirag Dave a/w. Mr. Shubham Kalbere i/b Legasis Partners for the
Petitioners.

Ms. Anjali Ghuge for Respondent Nos.1 & 2-BMC.

Ms. Sadhna Singh for the Intervener.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED : 7th MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, who seeks some time to argue the Petition, list the petition on 26th March, 2026.
2. Ad-interim relief, already operating if any, to continue till next date.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)